

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 27, 2025

Contact: Clint Holkenbrink, Marketing Coordinator (618)665-9920 | clint.holkenbrink@wabash.coop

Wabash Communications – CO-OP 14415 US HWY 45 Louisville, IL 62858

Public Notice

Wabash Communications CO-OP is designated as an Eligible Telecommunication Carrier by meeting the guidelines of the Federal Communications Commission and the Illinois Commerce commission. We are a provider of quality telecommunication services offering basic and enhanced voice services at reasonable rates within its service territory. Basic services are offered at the following rates:

Single Party Residence Service	\$22.55
Single Party Business Service	\$23.06
Federal Subscriber Line Charge-Single Line	\$6.50
Directory Assistance	\$1.00

Touch Tone Service – Touch tone service is provided as part of local service rate.

Toll Blocking-Available at no charge for low-income customers that qualify.

Emergency 911 Services-Surcharges for 911 services are assessed according to government assessments.

Access to operator services and interexchange services are available.

Low-income individuals eligible for Lifeline and Link-Up telephone assistance programs may be eligible for discounts from these basic local service rates through state specified telephone assistance plans.

Basic services are offered to all consumers in the Wabash Communications CO-OP territories at the rates, terms, and conditions specified in the assessments. If you have any questions regarding Wabash Communications CO-OP services, please call (618)665-3311, or visit our business office at 14415 US HWY 45 Louisville, IL 62858.